UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1518013082 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/29/2015 01:35 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Tax/Parcel Identification No.:
PREPARED BY/K&CORD AND RETURN TO:
Bank of America, N.A.
One Mortgage Way
P.O. Box 5449
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
Mail Stop: DC

Loan No: 7105487016/7100421911

BT 15-00631 (OR)

SUI O RDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to Merrill Lynch Credit Corporation ("BANA"), whose address is 5201 Gate Parkway, Jacksonville, FL? 4255, is the holder of record of the following described Mortgage ("Mortgage"), covering that certain property in Cook County, State of Illinois, described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Premises"):

- (1) Mortgage executed by Chicago Title Land Trust as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated 08/02/06 and known as Trust No. 87002346885 and not personally, dated August 15, 2006, to secure a loan in the amount of \$256,250.00 in favor of Merrill Lynch Credit Corporation, which Mor gag: was recorded on August 23, 2006, as Document No. 0623542137; Borrowers requested a Modification to the Equity Credit Line, to Decrease the Line Amount to \$70,000.00, dated May 27, 2009, recorded August 5, 2009 as Document No. 0921716028, in the public records of said County (the "First Mortgage");
- (2) Mortgage executed or to be executed by Chicago Title Land Trust at Trustee under Trust Agreement dated 08/02/06 and known as Trust No. 87002346885 and not personally, to be recorded cor curr intly herewith in public records of said County, to secure a loan in the amount of \$1,270,000.00 in favor of BANA (the "Second Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, BANA desires to establish the priority of its two liens and desires to establish the Second Mortgage as a first lien on the Premises and to subordinate the lien of the First Mortgage to the lien of the Second Mortgage.

NOW THEREFORE, BANA subordinates the lien of the First Mortgage to the lien of the Second Mortgage and declares that the Second Mortgage shall be a first lien on the Premises and shall be entitled to the same rights and privileges, both in law and equity, as it would have had if the Second Mortgage had been executed, delivered and recorded prior to the First Mortgage.

CORDREVIEWED W

1518013082 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Executed this 11th day of May, 2015.

TN THE PRESENCE OF

Witness Signature

Printed Name

Witness Signature

Print Name

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: PHH Mortgage Corporation, Authorized Agent

By: Volume: Todd J. Bruner

Title: Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of May, 2015, by Todd J. Bruner, Vice President, of PHH Mortgage Corporation, the duly authorized agent of Bank of America, N.A., on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me.

Nains.

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No.:

My Commissi on Expires:

GAIL D. PYLIPOW
MY COMMISSION # FF109623
EXPIRES: April 27, 2018

1518013082 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A (Property Description)

The East 112 feet of the West 224 feet of the North ½ of Block 67, lying East of the East line of Poplar Street in Winnetka, being a subdivision of the Northeast ¼ of Section 20 and the North ½ of Fractional Section 21, Township 42 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, New Trier Township Winnetka, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number(s): 05-21-131-002-0000

Stieet Winne. For informetional purposes only, the subject parcel is commonly known as:

520 Ash Street, Winnetka, IL 60093